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Joint-Powers Subgroup Membership List 
2015 

 
 
1.  Dave Ganfield, President 

Apple Valley Fire Relief Association  
7100 – 147th Street West 
Apple Valley, MN  55124 
(612) 598-6369 
dganfield@hotmail.com 

 
2. Eric Hedtke, MAT Agency 

Minnesota Association of Townships 
Edgewood Professional Building 
P.O Box 267 
Saint Michael, MN 55376 
(763) 488-4056 
ehedtke@mntownships.org   

 
3. Bruce Hemstad, Secretary 

Bemidji Fire Relief Association  
318 – 5th Street N.W. 
Bemidji, MN 56601 
(218) 766-0014   
bruce.hemstad@gmail.com  

 
4. Bruce Roed, Fire Service Specialist, Shared Services 

State Fire Marshal Division 
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 
Saint Paul, MN 55101 
(320) 333-2817  

 bruce.roed@state.mn.us  
 
5. Chris Smith, Risk Management Attorney 

League of Minnesota Cities 
145 University Avenue West 
Saint Paul, MN  55103 
(651) 281-1269  
csmith@lmc.org   
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6. Rachel Thurlow, Interim Executive Director 
Legislative Commission on Pensions & Retirement 
55 State Office Building  
Saint Paul, MN  55155 
(651) 296-2750 
rachel.thurlow@lcpr.leg.mn 

 
7. Kevin Wall, President 

Lower Saint Croix Valley Fire Relief Association  
P.O. Box 234 
Lake St. Croix Beach, MN 55043 
(651) 216-7514 
wallkcw@gmail.com    

 
8. Nyle Zikmund, Chief 

Spring Lake Park, Blaine & Mounds View Fire Department  
1710 County Highway 10 NE 
Spring Lake Park, MN  55432 
(763) 786-4436   
nzikmund@sbmfire.com 

 
9. State Auditor Rebecca Otto 

Office of the State Auditor 
525 Park Street, Suite 500 
Saint Paul, MN  55103 
(651) 296-2551 
state.auditor@osa.state.mn.us 

 
  
 


